Illinois law.

Section 123.330  Premium Requirements

a)	Families with individuals enrolled in All Kids Premium Level 2 must pay monthly premiums of $40 per month per child to a maximum of $80 per month for two or more children.

b)	Premiums are billed by and payable to the Department, or its authorized agent, on 	
a monthly basis.

c)	The premium due date will be the last day of the month preceding the month of coverage.

d)	The premium will not increase during the eligibility period, unless children are added to the coverage or there is a regulatory change in cost sharing.

e)	Individuals may at any time request a downward modification of the premium for any reason, including a change of income, removal of a child from coverage or a change in family size.
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